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CCGS JOHN CABOT HOT WATER TANKS
SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 004

The Solicitation Amendment 004 is been raised to answer a set of questions (Section A) and modify the
bid solicitation (Section B), which includes a solicitation period extension, as follows:

l. add NEWHT material alternatives;
Il add connection dimensions; and
M. add a maximum delivery date.
A. Questions and Answers:
5. Question:
At page 27 of 36 of the bid solicitation, at paragraph 3.1.3. you mention:
“Each NEWHT assembly must be heavy-duty cement lined carbon steel.”
Can we supply Stainless Steel 316L for the NEWHT assembly instead of carbon steel?
Answer:

Yes, see modifications Number 13 and 15

6. Question:
At page 27 of 36 of the bid solicitation, at paragraph 3.1.10. you mention:

“Each NEWHT assembly must have a 0.75 inch NPT safety relief valve connection
mounted on the side or the top.”

As per the manufacturer’s Piping and Instrumentation Diagram, it shows a 0.5 inch NPT
connection. Please advise if the safety relief valve connection is 0.75 inch NPT or 0.5 inch
NPT?
Answer:
The existing galvanized electric water heater tanks are fitted with a 0.5 inch NPT safety relief
valve connection.
7. Question:

At page 27 of 36 of the bid solicitation, at paragraph 3.1.11. you mention:

“Each NEWHT assembly must have a 0.75 inch NPT drain connection mounted on the
on the low side, or mounted on the bottom preferably.”

As per the manufacturer’s Piping and Instrumentation Diagram, it shows a 1.25 inch NPT
connection. Please advise if the drain connection is 0.75 inch NPT or 1.25 inch NPT?
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Answer:

The existing galvanized electric water heater tanks are fitted with a 1.25 inch NPT drain
connection.

See modification Number 14

8. Question:
At page 27 of 36 of the bid solicitation, at paragraph 3.2.3. you mention:
“Each NEWHT assembly must be equipped with the following controls:

a. magnetic contactor(s);

b. operating thermostat; and

c. safety high-temperature cut-out thermostat with manual reset.”
The magnetic contactors are inside the electrical control panel (if you order a complete set of
NEWHT assemblies, the electrical control panel is not included) and the magnetic contractors
come only as spare items. So, should we include the magnetic contactors together with a
complete set of NEWHT assemblies as well?

Answer:

Yes, the magnetic contactors form part of the associated equipment.

9. Question:
At page 28 of 36 of the bid solicitation, at paragraph 5.1.1. (b) you mention:
“The following minimum spare parts, components, consumables, etc.:

i. 2 immersion electric heating elements;

ii. 1 complete set of replacement gaskets;

iii. 1 complete set of replacement O-rings;

iv. 1 magnetic contactor;

v. 1 operating thermostat;

vi. 1 safety relief valve;

vii. 1 safety high-temperature cut-out thermostat with manual reset;

and

viii. if an anode is required, 2 anodes.”

The supplier can supply the items and not include replacement gaskets and replacement
O-rings. Does this work for you?

Answer:

If the NEWHT assemblies and the associated equipment doesn’t include any gasket or
O-ring, yes.

If the NEWHT assemblies and the associated equipment include gaskets or O-rings, no.
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10. Question:

Delivery takes about 22 weeks upon order and 18 months warranty after delivery. Does this
work for you?

Answer:
No, see modifications Number 11 and 12
The warranty period is in accordance with Section 9 - Warranty, of General Conditions 2010A
(2021-12-02), Goods - Medium Complexity.

B. Modifications
10. At page 1of 1, Section “Solicitation Closes - L’invitation prend fin”

Delete:
2022-03-09

Insert:

2022-03-16

11. At page 8 of 36, Clause 2.9 - Best Delivery Date
Delete:
The content in its entirety.
Insert:
Firm Quantity

All the deliverables must be performed, completed, delivered and accepted 10 weeks from
the effective date of the Contract.

Optional Quantity
If an option is exercised, the best delivery that could be offered is (“calendar
days” or “week(s)” or “month(s)”) after an option is exercised.
12. At page 15 of 36, Clause 6.4.2.1 - Delivery Date
Delete:

The content in its entirety.
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Insert:

Firm Quantity

All the deliverables must be performed, completed, delivered and accepted 10 weeks from
the effective date of the Contract.

Optional Quantity
If an option is exercised, all the deliverables must be performed, completed, delivered and
accepted (“calendar days” or “week(s)” or “month(s)”) after an option is

exercised.

(The Contracting Authority will insert the information at Contract Award)

13. At page 27 of 36, paragraph 3.1.3.
Delete:
The paragraph in its entirety.
Insert:

Each NEWHT assembly must be heavy-duty cement lined carbon steel, stainless steel 316L
or cupronickel.

14. At page 27 of 36, paragraph 3.1.11.
Delete:
The paragraph in its entirety.
Insert:

“‘Each NEWHT assembly must have a 0.75 inch to 1.25 inch NPT drain connection mounted
on the low side, or mounted on the bottom preferably.”

15. At page 33 of 36, Criterion M1
Delete:
“heavy-duty cement lined carbon steel”

Insert:

“heavy-duty cement lined carbon steel, stainless steel 316L or cupronickel”

All other provisions of the bid solicitation remain in effect

Page 4 of 4



